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Council Priority

Develop a transportation 

system that works for all 

residents.



Best Marketing and Communications on the 

COVID-19 Pandemic – Save A Seat

2022 AdWheel Award

Convention Center Garage

2022 Best Project Award

Best Marketing and Communications on 

Workforce Development – The Roadmap

2023 AdWheel Award

CLIMB Ride Program

2022 Innovation Award

WORLD-CLASS
T R AN S P O R TAT I O N

2022 BEST PROJECT AWARD

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AWARD

1 MILLION STREETCAR RIDES
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Workforce Development

NEW HIRING TRAINING

HIRING ADVERTISMENT
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Townhall Ward 7WHITE CANE DAY

TRANSIT PROFESSIONAL APPRECIATION

COMMUNITY STREETCAR COALITION MARTIN LUTHER KING PARADE

STREETCAR TOUR

TRANSIT TRAINER – DALE ROGERS



What People are Saying
Customer Survey

On-Board Customer Survey, November 2021, ETC Institute

32%
“Very Satisfied”
with Service

46%
“Satisfied” with

Service

16%
“Neutral” with

Service

4%
“Dissatisfied” with

Service

2%
“Very Dissatisfied” 

with Service

Overall

Service

Ratings



Total Bus Ridership
Total Bus Passengers vs. # of Riders Per Service Hour (RPSH) 

*FY23 =April, May, June Estimated
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Current Night Routes Include: 005, 011, 13N, 022, 23N

Night Ridership
Total Night Passengers vs. # of Riders Per Service Hour (RPSH)
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Weekend Ridership
Total Weekend Passengers vs. # of Riders Per Service Hour (RPSH)
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Peer Comparison

*Data from APTA website 2021 - 20222020 - 2021

Percent of Growth in Ridership



Streetcar Ridership
Total Streetcar Passengers vs. # of Riders Per Service Hour (RPSH) 

FY 19 = December – June

RPSHStreetcar Ridership

*FY23 = May & June Estimated
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Annual ADA Paratransit Ridership

Annual Mobility & Senior Services Ridership

ADA & Senior Transportation
Ridership & Programs

121,694

89,100

88,382

102,729

153,768

FY19

FY20

FY21

FY22

FY23*

56,388 
52,301 

43,868 45,665 44,173 

FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23*

*FY23 =April, May, June Estimated



Human Services
Essential Mobility Services

& Partnerships

Assisted Bus Pass Program

Daily Living Center Plus

Non-Emergency Medical

Congregate Meals

Weekly Grocery Shopping

Climb Ride Program

Palomar Partnership Project

Monthly Food Boxes

EMBARK Well

Emergency Taxi

Share A Fare

12,490

57,844

4,400

2,388

1,600

148

10,036

74

2,451

8,750

22,321



Bike & River Ridership

FY 20 – FY 21 = Service suspended due to COVID

FY 21 = Service suspended due to COVID

Oklahoma River Cruise Ridership

Spokies Bikeshare Ridership

*FY23 =April, May, June Estimated
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10,041

5,695

2,133
3,144

5,973
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11,598

5,362
6,265

4,669

7,169
6,166
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RAPID NW Bus Rapid Transit (BRT)

NEWSLETTER

BRAND REVEAL

OPERATOR TRAININGGROUNDBREAKING



OKC Moves



Current Projects

v

Transit Center 

Improvements 

First American 

Museum Landing

Ferry Landing 

Upgrades

Reintroduction of 

60+ classic bikes

Parking Garage 

Improvements

Vehicle PurchaseParatransit Vans

Streetcar Battery 

Replacement



Looking Ahead

Transit Signal Priority (TSP)

Bus Stop Lighting Upgrades

Bus Shelters

Operations and Maintenance Facilities

Long Range Transportation Planning

RAPID Lines in NE and S OKC



Regional Transportation Authority



Budget Book
Pages C-147 thru C-156



Bus*

Norman

Parking

Streetcar

Ferry

Bike Share

$43,622,487

$  3,698,198

$  5,986,915

$  7,082,731

$     930,488

$     197,671

$61,518,490

FY24 COTPA Budget
Proposed Combined Operating

70%

Bus Transit

10%

Parking

11%

Streetcar
<1%

Bike Share

2%

Ferry

6%

Norman

*Bus includes Paratransit and BRT



Funding Sources
Off-Street Parking

27%

Daily

3%

Other

22%

Event

Daily

Monthly

Event

Other

$    1,596,921

$    2,896,958

$    1,298,929

$       194,107

$    5,986,915

48%

Monthly

*Budgeted FY24 Revenues



Funding Sources
Public Transportation

City

Federal

Fares

State

Norman

Other

$ 36,676,254

$ 8,643,418

$ 2,542,890

$ 1,065,000

$ 3,698,198

$ 2,905,815

$ 55,531,575

7%

Norman

5%

Fares

2%

State

66%

City

5%

Other

15%

Federal

Bus, Paratransit, Ferry, Streetcar, Bike Share, and BRT

*Budgeted FY24 Revenues



Total Budget

Bus*

Streetcar

Parking

Ferry

Bike Share

Norman

General Fund

$ 54,224,289

$ 37,668,518

$ 6,193,941

$ 5,622,912

$ 905,489

$ 176,854

$ 3,656,575

$ 30,610,906

(+) 13%

(+) 16%

(+) 14%

(+) 6%

(+) 3%

(+) 12%

(+)   1%

(+) 27%

FY 2023 FY 2024
% Change

$ 61,518,490

$ 43,622,487

$ 7,082,731

$ 5,986,915

$ 930,488

$ 197,671

$ 3,698,198

$ 38,723,253

Percent of Change

Adopted Proposed

*Bus includes Paratransit and BRT



Major Budget Changes

5%

Fares 6%

Other

40%

Federal

46%

City

Operation funding for launch of RAPID BRT Service, including 16 

COTPA employees
$2,000,000

Restores funding to replace temporary CARES Act revenue $1,900,000

Increased Streetcar operating costs $ 506,241

Increased fuel costs $ 452,087

Additional funding for the Regional Transit Authority (RTA) $ 400,000

Expand bus stop cleaning program for Maps 4 bus shelters and 

creates program oversight for Transit Signal Priority (TSP), three 

COTPA positions and one City position

$ 366,663

Add position for Business Development and a Municipal Accountant III $ 242,617

Oklahoma River Cruises increased operating costs $ 36,500

Additional Meter Technician to support parking meters and ticket 

vending machines
$ 52,170
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